balance lying in the Unpaid/ Unclaimed Dividend Account FY 2010-11 
to the Investor Education and Protection Fund.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Banthiya, Company Secretary of the Company 
continues to be the Nodal Officer (IEPF) of the Company.

SHARE CAPITAL

Your Company’s paid up equity share capital is ` 1,157,895,000 
(Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Crore Seventy Eight Lac Ninety Five 
Thousand only) comprising of 115,789,500 equity shares of ` 10/- 

each. There has been no change in the Capital Structure of the 
Company, during the financial year under review. 

SUBSIDIARIES

As on 31 March 2019, the Company has four subsidiaries including